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YoY Chg Q3-2024 Indicator

% chg 0.0% 415,690,403

sq. ft 201,971 -805,878

pct
point 0.8% 13.4%
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Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Bureau of Economic Analysis, Virginia REALTORS® 2
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Overview: Virginia's office market remains sluggish overall. Net absorption continues to be 
negative and vacancy rates are climbing. Rent growth for Class A space rose while rents for Class 
B/C moderated. The construction pipeline continues to get smaller, and there was an uptick in 
deliveries in Richmond and Hampton Roads this quarter.   

Absorption: Office absorption levels continue to be negative with -805,878 sq ft of space vacated 
in Q3 2024, most of which came from Class A buildings.  Absorption rates in this sector have been 
falling throughout the state for the last four years. At the local level, Roanoke had the net positive 
absorption level this quarter with 288,074 sq ft followed by Richmond with 229,315 sq ft.

Vacancy Rate: The office vacancy rate continues to trend up, climbing to 13.4% in Q3, this is 0.8 
percentage points higher than it was a year ago. Vacancy rates soared for Class A office buildings, 
ending the quarter at 21.4%. Blacksburg had an office vacancy rate of 3.3% this quarter, the 
lowest rate across all metro areas.

Rent: In the office sector, rent rose 2.3%, bringing the total cost of office space to $31.81 per sq 
ft. The rent in Winchester reached $21.61 in Q3, down 1.9% from last year, while Harrisonburg 
posted its highest rent in 13 years at $19.43, a 16.8% increase from Q3 2023.

Supply + Deliveries: The construction pipeline fell sharply (-23.4%) but deliveries increased in Q3. 
Most of the growth in deliveries came from Class A office buildings. Richmond had the highest 
number of deliveries (159,861 sq ft) and office space under construction in Q3 2024 (1.06 million 
sq ft).

Market Indicator Dashboard

Economic Indicator Dashboard

VIRGINIA (Statewide)

Market Report
OFFICE

Office Market

Office-Supporting Job Sectors 

TR
AC

KE
R

-0.1%
-0.6%

0.1%

-0.5% -0.8%
All Jobs Finance &

Insurance
Federal

Govt
Admin

Services
Prof/Tech
Services

JO
B

to (seasonally adj.)

QoQ Chg

(V
IR

GI
N

IA
)



2024

3

   Report Index Q3
Market Report
OFFICE

Absorption & Construction Trends    - - - - - - 4
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Vacancy Trends    - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6

MSA-Level Trends    - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7

Northern Virginia    - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8

Richmond MSA   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9

Hampton Roads   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10

Roanoke MSA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11

Lynchburg MSA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12

Charlottesville MSA   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13

Blacksburg MSA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14

Winchester MSA  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15

Harrisonburg MSA  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
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Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 4

Q3  Office Market - Absorption & Construction Trends
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Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 5

  Office Market - Rent Trends Q3

VIRGINIA (Statewide)

Market Report
OFFICE

Gross Rent ($ per sq. ft)

$30.18 

$30.26 

$30.44 

$30.43 

$30.77 

$30.78 

$31.25 

$31.11 

$31.29 

$31.21 

$31.72 

$31.81 

$33.50 

$33.49 

$33.70 

$33.65 

$33.97 

$34.05 

$34.48 

$34.12 

$34.18 

$34.01 

$34.60 

$34.75 $24.96 

$25.17 

$25.38 

$25.35 

$25.37 

$25.40 

$25.55 

$25.45 

$25.72 

$25.80 

$25.86 

$25.59 

2021 Q4 2022 Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2023 Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2024 Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3

$ 
pe

r s
q.

 ft

ALL CLASS A CLASS B/C

-1.9%

-0.6%

0.2%

0.6%

1.4%

2.3%

4.2%

7.4%

16.8%

Winchester MSA

Roanoke MSA

Lynchburg MSA

Hampton Roads

Richmond MSA

Northern VA

Charlottesville MSA

Blacksburg MSA

Harrisonburg MSA

% change

by MSA: % Change, Gross Rent (YoY % change)

2.3%
1.8%

0.6%

-2.0%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

2019 Q
4

2020 Q
1

2020 Q
2

2020 Q
3

2020 Q
4

2021 Q
1

2021 Q
2

2021 Q
3

2021 Q
4

2022 Q
1

2022 Q
2

2022 Q
3

2022 Q
4

2023 Q
1

2023 Q
2

2023 Q
3

2023 Q
4

2024 Q
1

2024 Q
2

2024 Q
3

%
 c

ha
ng

e 
gr

os
s r

en
t

ALL CLASS A CLASS B/C

% Change, Gross Rent (YoY % change)



2024

Q3-2024

Q3-2024

Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 6

  Office Market - Vacancy Trends Q3
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2024

YoY Chg

Total Inventory (sq. ft, millions) 0.0% % chg

Vacancy Rate (%) 1.6% pct
points

Net Absorption (sq. ft) -608,175 sq. ft

Avg Gross Rent ($ per sq. ft) $0.76 $ per sq. ft

Deliveries (sq. ft) 80,231 sq. ft

Under Construction (sq. ft) -618,779 sq. ft

Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 8
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2024

YoY Chg

Total Inventory (sq. ft, millions) 0.3% % chg

Vacancy Rate (%) 0.3% pct
points

Net Absorption (sq. ft) 233,470 sq. ft

Avg Gross Rent ($ per sq. ft) $0.30 $ per sq. ft

Deliveries (sq. ft) 57,309 sq. ft

Under Construction (sq. ft) -21,112 sq. ft

Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 9
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2024

YoY Chg

Total Inventory (sq. ft, millions) 0.3% % chg

Vacancy Rate (%) -0.5% pct
points

Net Absorption (sq. ft) 110,817 sq. ft

Avg Gross Rent ($ per sq. ft) $0.14 $ per sq. ft

Deliveries (sq. ft) 55,200 sq. ft

Under Construction (sq. ft) -23,803 sq. ft

Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 10
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2024

YoY Chg

Total Inventory (sq. ft, millions) -0.4% % chg

Vacancy Rate (%) -2.9% pct
points

Net Absorption (sq. ft) 392,644 sq. ft

Avg Gross Rent ($ per sq. ft) -$0.13 $ per sq. ft

Deliveries (sq. ft) -$          sq. ft

Under Construction (sq. ft) 0 sq. ft

Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 11
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2024

YoY Chg

Total Inventory (sq. ft, millions) 0.0% % chg

Vacancy Rate (%) 0.3% pct
points

Net Absorption (sq. ft) -13,756 sq. ft

Avg Gross Rent ($ per sq. ft) $0.04 $ per sq. ft

Deliveries (sq. ft) 0 sq. ft

Under Construction (sq. ft) 23,104 sq. ft

Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 12
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2024

YoY Chg

Total Inventory (sq. ft, millions)   0 % chg

Vacancy Rate (%) 0.3% pct
points

Net Absorption (sq. ft) 37,400 sq. ft

Avg Gross Rent ($ per sq. ft) $1.19 $ per sq. ft

Deliveries (sq. ft) -6,500 sq. ft

Under Construction (sq. ft) 0 sq. ft

Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 13
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2024

YoY Chg

Total Inventory (sq. ft, millions) 0 % chg

Vacancy Rate (%) -1.1% pct
points

Net Absorption (sq. ft) 16,288 sq. ft

Avg Gross Rent ($ per sq. ft) $1.45 $ per sq. ft

Deliveries (sq. ft) 0 sq. ft

Under Construction (sq. ft) 17,660 sq. ft

Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 14
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2024

YoY Chg

Total Inventory (sq. ft, millions) 0 % chg

Vacancy Rate (%) 0.4% pct
points

Net Absorption (sq. ft) 32,464 sq. ft

Avg Gross Rent ($ per sq. ft) -$0.41 $ per sq. ft

Deliveries (sq. ft) 0 sq. ft

Under Construction (sq. ft) 0 sq. ft

Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 15
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2024

YoY Chg

Total Inventory (sq. ft, millions) 0.3% % chg

Vacancy Rate (%) 0.8% pct
points

Net Absorption (sq. ft) -34,083 sq. ft

Avg Gross Rent ($ per sq. ft) $2.80 $ per sq. ft

Deliveries (sq. ft) ######### sq. ft

Under Construction (sq. ft) -6,400 sq. ft

Source: CoStar (data accessed October 7, 2024), Virginia REALTORS® 16
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